Town of Wascott PO Box 159, Wascott, WI 54890

Resolution 2023-08

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF EAST CENTRAL ENERGY'S BROADBAND PROJECT IN WASCOTT TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, East Central Energy is working to provide efficient and affordable fiber broadband internet to its service area; and

WHEREAS, the mission is to provide high-speed internet to every home and business, fostering community vitality, affordable and quality health care, equitable education, a strong economy, and efficient government; and

WHEREAS, East Central Energy is applying for the 2023 Minnesota Border-to-Border Broadband Development Grant Program. The Border-to-Border Broadband Development Grant Program funds the expansion of broadband service to areas of Minnesota and Wisconsin that are unserved or underserved;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the governing board of Wascott Township, of Douglas County, State of Wisconsin, hereby endorses East Central Energy's Broadband Project to provide to fiber broadband internet to its service area; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Wascott Township commits \$2,700 for the matching portion of the 2023 Minnesota Border-to-Border Broadband Development Grant Program grants received in support of East Central Energy's Broadband Project; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the authorizing authority of Wascott Township does adopt this resolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand as Chair of this township this 3rd day of October, 2023.

 Chuck Youngquist	Attest: Jeannette Atkinson
Chair, Town of Wascott Town Board	Clerk/Treasurer, Town of Wascott